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BENEFITS:

APPLICATION:

RUN TRUETM

USA
MADE IN THE

PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Test (Method) ATF Dexron®III/Mercon®

1 Quart Part Number
1 Gallon Part Number
Bulk 
5 Gallon Pail
55 Gallon Drum

ATF Dexron®III/Mercon®

Pack
Unit Weight (lbs.)
Case/Pallet Weight*
Units per Pallet
Cases per Pallet
Units per Truck
Cases/Pallets per Truck
Case Size (inches)
Cases per row/Rows high
Pallet Size (inches)

6/1 Quart
2.1
12.3/2,108
1,008
168
21168
3528/21
8.9 x 7.4 x 8.8
24/7
48 x 40 x 72.3

5 Gallon Pail
40.6
1,755.2
42
-
882
21
-
14/3
44 x 49 x 51.1

55 Gallon Drum
450
1,850
4
-
84
21
-
-
46 x 48 x 40.5

SHIPPING INFORMATION:

PEAK® AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID is recommended for use in automatic 
transmissions of General Motors, Ford (except those that specify Ford M2C33-F Type F 
fluids) and other U.S. and import vehicles requiring DEXRON III, DEXRON IIE, DEXRON II 
and MERCON ATF. It may also be used in Allison automatic transmissions, including those 
that require C-4 fluids, and Caterpillar transmissions requiring TO-2 performance.

PEAK® AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID is formulated with select highly refined base 
oils and specially balanced additives to meet the demands placed on automatic 
transmissions. PEAK® AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID contains special friction 
modifiers that provide smooth lock-ups required by both General Motors and Ford. Its 
high viscosity index permits use over a wide temperature range by providing excellent 
low temperature fluidity while retaining the desired viscosity at high temperatures.

• Helps provide smooth shift performance where DEXRON® III or a MERCON® fluid 
  is specified
• Designed to provide outstanding high temperature oxidation resistance
• Offers excellent protection against corrosion, wear and rust
• Compatible with automatic transmission components such as elastomer seals and   
  plastic parts
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AUTOMATIC TRANSMSSION FLUID

ATF

PDT0076
PDT003
PDT000
PDT005
PDT001

Always consult your owner’s manual for automatic 
transmission fluid requirements.

API Gravity (ASTM D-1298) 

Flash Point, °C (ASTM D-93)

Pour Point, °C (ASTM D-97)

Viscosity
  ‘@ 40 ˚C, cSt (ASTM D-445)

  ‘@ 100 ˚C, cSt (ASTM D-445)

Viscosity Index (ASTM D-2270)

Individual UPC Code
Case UPC Code
Case SCC-14 Code

PDT003 PDT005 PDT001

0-74804-05178-0
0-74804-15178-7
1-00-74804-05178-7

0-74804-02054-0
-
-

0-74804-03403-5
-
-

(*) Including pallet weight of 50lbs.

32.98
192
-46

35.22
7.29
179

PDT0076

0-74804-01314-6
0-74804-14803-9
1-00-74804-04803-9

3/1 Gallon
8.15
24.45/1,517
180
60
3,780
1,260/21
12.5 x 7.9 x 11.9
15/4
48 x 40 x 55.8


